

LYME-OLD LYME SCHOOLS

Regional School District #18

A Private School Experience



in a Public School Setting

February 15, 2023

Dear parents and staff,

Late yesterday we received the results of last week's entry point potable water tests for our main campus. I am pleased to notify you that **no PAH chemicals were detected** and the potable water is completely safe to drink. This morning the results were reviewed by DPH and we were authorized to "resume normal operations" for our main campus water system.

As noted in my email from last week, this was the outcome we expected and we are pleased with the reassurance that the potable water our students and staff have access to continues to meet all regulatory standards for consumption. Accordingly, access to potable water at all of our buildings has been fully restored.

If you would like more information about water testing or our ongoing investigation, mitigation, and remediation strategies related to the August oil release, please visit our website at: <https://www.region18.org/district-information/central-services/facilities-department> or contact me directly.

Sincerely,

Ian Neviaser
Superintendent of Schools

Ian Neviaser, Superintendent of Schools
49 Lyme Street, Old Lyme, Connecticut 06371
T: 860-434-7238 F: 860-434-9959 E: neviaseri@region18.org www.region18.org